



The Zonta Club of Melbourne is hosting its 20th Annual Chocolate Festival on March 2, 2025. We hope you will join us by competing in "Brevard's Best Chocolate Fix Competition" which assists our Club in our fundraising efforts to help eradicate human trafficking, violence against women and provide funding for scholarships for women in Brevard County. The Zonta Club of Melbourne is a member of Zonta International, whose mission is to Build a Better World for Women and Girls through advocacy, service and scholarships.

Attached is the 2025 Brevard's Best Chocolate Fix Competition enrollment form along with General Information about the Chocolate Festival. The winner will be announced the day of the event. There is a limit of 10 competitors. We hope you will take the opportunity to support Zonta's local community projects and international efforts to advance the status of women. If you have any questions or require additional information, please feel free to contact Donna Melcher at (321) 728-7508 or via email at zontaclub.melbourne.fl@gmail.com.

Looking forward to tasting your chocolate creation!

Sincerely,

Zonta Club of Melbourne





Sunday, March 2, 2025 1:00 PM – 4:00 PM The Grand Manor 1450 Sarno Road, Melbourne 32935

Brevard's Best Chocolate Fix Competition

Show Brevard County the best chocolate creation your business can create! Compete among Brevard's most talented chocolatiers, pastry chefs and restaurateurs.

RULES

- Competitors must use Fair Trade or Ethically Sourced Chocolate for their creations.
- Competitors must be a licensed Brevard business.
- Competitors must provide 400 bite size samples of their chocolate creation prepared in Brevard County.
- Competitors will serve one (1) bite size sample per customer.
- Competitors must be at Festival location, set up and ready to serve no later than 12:30 p.m. Competition runs from 1:00 p.m. to 4:00 p.m.
- Brevard's Best Chocolate Fix winner will be the Competitor with the highest number of votes.
- There is a limit of ten (10) Competitors, page 2 of this agreement must be returned to Zonta Club of Melbourne to reserve your space in competition.
- Each Competitor is provided an 8 ft. skirted table, two (2) Brevard's Best Chocolate Festival tickets, two (2) staff event passes and a prep table.
- Competitors may bring brochures, business cards, coupons or menus for display.
- We encourage you to decorate your table to best represent your business.





2025 Brevard's Best Chocolate Fix Competitor Agreement

Business Name:	
Contact:	
Address:	
Email address:	
Phone:	
Cell/Emergency:	(Day of event)

I agree with the Competition Rules outlined on page 1.

Submit a high-resolution logo by **January 24, 2025** to <u>zontaclub.melbourne.fl@gmail.com</u> to use in advertising.

Signature: _____

Return this page electronically or mail to: Zonta Club of Melbourne, P.O. Box 417, Melbourne FL 32902

Zonta Club of Melbourne is a nonprofit organization under IRS Code 501(c)3. Our Federal Tax Identification number is 59-3736429. Please retain this letter for your tax records.